RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-130060

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·					
Tariff No.	25	_		47th	Revised Page No.	1
Company N	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9			
registered	Trade Name(s)					
			CHECK SHEET			
		n this tariff are listed b				
		plements to the tariff lis				
		pefore, the issue date	of this page. "O" in	the revision	column	
	indicates an original	page.				
	Page	Current	Page Curre	ent	Page Current	
	Number	Revision	Number Revis		Number Revision	
	Title Page	0	24 1		48 13	
	Check Sheet	47	25 15		49 13	
	Item Index	1	26 8		50 2	
	Index Topic	0	27 15		51 3	
	Index Topic	0	28 15		52 2	
	Taxes Sheet	7	29 0		53 2	[
	Appendix A	0	30 10	<u> </u>	54 2	1
		6 0	31 1		55 0	
		7 0	32 8			
		8 0	33 2			1
	1	9 0	34 0 35 1			1
	1		36 2			1
	1		37 2			1
	1		38 8			1
	1		39 8			1
		5 3	40 8	 		1 1
		6 8	41 0			1
	1		42 8			1
		8 0	43 8]
	1	9 2	44 8]
	2	0 1	45 8			
	2		46 13			<u> </u>
	2		47 13	<u> </u>]
	2	3 1				1
						J
			Supplements in E	<u>:ffect</u>		
			•		Davidatan Ma	
		Special Fuel Surcha		ement No.	Revision No.	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				,	
Issue Date	: January 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
.oodo Dale	. candary 14, 2010	(F	or Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		=	3y:	
l						

RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-130060

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	
Tariff No.	25	-		8th	_ Revised Page No.	16
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9			
		<u> Item 55 Över-siz</u>	zed or Over-weight C	ans or Units		
		o reject pickup of any re asonable inspection exc				
		eds the size and/or lim be closed, but the con al charges will apply.				
		\$7.44 (A)	per dump.			
NOTE: For a	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop b	oxes see iten	n 207.	·
		<u>ltem 6</u>	0 Overtime Periods	<u> </u>		
		charges when providing Saturdays, Sundays,			uring overtime	
	New Years Day (Jan Washingtons Birthda Memorial Day Independence Day (Jan	у	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (De	cember 25)		
	When a holiday listed a holiday listed above	d above falls on a Sund e falls on a Saturday, th	ay, the following Mon ne preceding Friday s	day will be ol hall be the le	bserved. When gal holiday.	
	e recorded to the near until the time it return	rest increment of 15 mil s to the terminal.	nutes from the time th	ne company's	vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses	ssed to customers for o	vertime or holiday wo	ork performed	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.00 \$70.00			
Issued Bv	Irmgard R Wilcox					
•	January 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		<u> </u>

	25	_						_1	5th	Re	vised	Page No.	21
Company Name Registered Trad	/Permit Number: e Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	oosal Co., Ir	<u>ic G-9</u>									
Rates in this iter		ltem	100 Resid	dential Service	Monthly F	ates (continue	ed on next	page)					
residential p condominiur (2) When requir recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	te collection, curbsid roperty. This include ns, etc., where servi- red by a local govern d yardwaste service ns, and apartment b rty owner or manage	es single family ce is billed dire nment service le must be provio uildings of less er.	dwellings, octly to the ocevel ordinand ded for single thann/a_	luplexes, apart ecupant of each ce, solid waste e-family dwellir	ments, mobin residential collection, congs, duplexe units, where	le homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile hom service is bille	nes,						
Rates below app	ply in the following s	ervice area:	Pierce Cour	ny as describe	u in Appenu								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	į	Service		Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Service*	Rate
Mini-can	WG-R	\$13.03 (A)	\$6.00	\$19.03	\$5.91	Four cans	WG-R	\$43.26	(A)	\$6.00		\$49.26	\$5.91
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.03 (A)	6.00	20.03	5.91	Four cans	WG-NR	47.26	(A)	6.00		53.26	5.91
One can	WG-R	16.17 (A)	6.00	22.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-R	52.54	(A)	6.00		58.54	5.91
One can	WG-NR	17.17 (A)	6.00	23.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	57.54	(A)	6.00	LL_	63.54	5.91
Two cans	WG-R	23.74 (A)	6.00	29.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	56.68	(A)	6.00	\Box	62.68	5.91
Two cans	WG-NR	25.74 (A)	6.00	31.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	62.68	(A)	6.00		68.68	5.91
Three Cans	WG-R	32.86 (A)	6.00	38.86	5.91								
Three Cans	WG-NR	35.86 (A)	6.00	41.86	5.91								
One can	MG	10.20 (A)	6.00	16.20	5.91				$\neg \neg$		\square		
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a		·	1					
Recycling only	LOVIK	- 1//0	0.00					1-"1					
													
								1			\Box		
		FOWR=Every (Other Week Re	cycling MR=Mont	hly Recyclina: I	e; WR=Weekly Re list others used b	y company:						
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre	otion/rules related to otion/rules related to ners will be charged dit will be given for p acles out for collectio	R=with recycling recycling programmer programmer programmer programmer recycling recyc	g, NR=non Re ram are sho gram are sh uested even	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a	hly Recycling; I 4. are picked u	ist others used b	y company:						
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre recepta	otion/rules related to ners will be charged dit will be given for p	R=with recycling recycling programmer programmer programmer programmer recycling recyc	g, NR=non Re ram are sho gram are sh uested even	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a	hly Recycling; I 4. are picked u	ist others used b	y company:						
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre recepta	otion/rules related to ners will be charged dit will be given for p	R=with recycling recycling programmer programmer programmer programmer recycling recyc	g, NR=non Re ram are sho gram are sh uested even	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a	hly Recycling; I 4. are picked u	ist others used b	y company:						
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre recepta	otion/rules related to ners will be charged dit will be given for p	R=with recycling recycling programmer progra	g, NR=non Rei ram are sho gram are sh uested even ins. No crec dity price ad e defered ad	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. ccounting meth	hly Recycling; I 4. 4. are picked up if customers 81** credit pod.	o on a particul s fail to set per month. Th	ar trip.		2.(C)				
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custor No Cre recepts **** *** Customers receptive adjustments **Suspended, but	ners will be charged dit will be given for packets out for collection below the service will receiving service will receive at will be adjusted and tallowed to become effects.	R=with recycling recycling programmer progra	g, NR=non Rei ram are sho gram are sh uested even ins. No crec dity price ad e defered ad	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. ccounting meth	hly Recycling; I 4. 4. are picked up if customers 81** credit pod.	o on a particul s fail to set per month. Th	ar trip. e commod	TG-11167			expir	e on: Februa	ary 28, 20
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre recepta	otion/rules related to mers will be charged dit will be given for p acles out for collection between the collection eiving service will recont will be adjusted an	R=with recycling recycling programmer progra	g, NR=non Rei ram are sho gram are sh uested even ins. No crec dity price ad e defered ad	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4. ccounting meth	hly Recycling; I 4. 4. are picked up if customers 81** credit pod.	o on a particul s fail to set per month. Th	ar trip. e commod	TG-11167			expir	e on: Februa	ary 28, 201
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custor No Cre recepts **** *** Customers receptive adjustments **Suspended, but	ners will be charged dit will be given for packets out for collection below the service will receiving service will receive at will be adjusted and tallowed to become effects.	R=with recycling recycling programmer progra	g, NR=non Rei ram are sho gram are sh uested even ins. No crec dity price ad e defered ad	wn on page 23 own on page 2 if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4, ecounting meth	hly Recycling; I 4. 4. are picked up if customers 81** credit pod.	o on a particul s fail to set per month. The	ar trip. e commod	TG-11167	on t			e on: Februa	
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custor No Cre recepta *** Customers rece price adjustmen **Suspended, but Issued By: Issue Date:	ners will be charged dit will be given for packets out for collection below the service will receiving service will receive at allowed to become effort will be adjusted and tallowed to become efforts.	R=with recycling recycling programmer progra	g, NR=non Rei	wn on page 23 own on page 2 own on page 2 if fewer units a lit will be given justment of \$4 coounting meth subject to refund	hly Recycling; I 4. 4. 81** credit p od. pursuant to C	o on a particul s fail to set Der month. The Orders 01 and 0 Recycle Only)	ar trip. e commod 6 in Docket	TG-11167 ce rates Effec	on t	his page			

Tariff No.	25			8th	Revised Page No.	22
•		- Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9		Novisca i age ivo.	
	rade Name(s)	Marrey & Biopodar Co., mo				
	Item 1	00 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (continu	ed from pre	vious page)	
Note 4:		narged for service requested e given for partially filled car ollection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	itomated service routes: The soutside the control of the can 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requ ne truck. The charge fo	uired to mov	e an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an od on a regular pickup i	ccasional extra residential b s:	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mid	cro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pickup]		
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.04 (A)	-		
		Mini-can Micro-minican	\$4.04 (A) \$4.04 (A)	†		
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a	1		
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a]		
		Bag	\$4.04 (A)	1		
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit Other	\$1.90	-		
Note 7:	\$12.49 (A) per can/u area in which the cu	uest no more than one picki init. Service will be rendere stomer resides. Note: If cu cheduled pickup day, rates t	ed on the normal sched istomer requires servic	uled pickup e to be prov	day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			· .		
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
		(For	Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:		
			·			

Tariff No.											
	25	_						<u>15th</u>	Revised p	age No.	<u>25</u>
	ame/Permit Number Frade Name(s)	: Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9							
		lh 40E	N. A IA	t. Camina M	4b b . D - 4	/	4	\			
		<u>item 105 -</u>	- Multi-tami	ly Service - M	ontnly Rate	es (continues	on next pa	ge)			
Service Area	Pierce County as d	escribed in Apper	ndix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	\$17.66 (A)	\$6.00	\$23.66	\$5.91	Five cans	WG-R	\$68.06 (A)	\$6.00	\$74.06	\$5.91
One can	WG-NR	18.41 (A)	6.00	24.41	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	68.81 (A)	6.00	74.81	\$5.91
Two cans	WG-R	27.77 (A)	6.00	33.77	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	81.15 (A)	6.00	87.15	\$5.91
Two cans	WG-NR	28.52 (A)	6.00	34.52	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	81.90 (A)	6.00	87.90	\$5.91
Three Cans	WG-R	40.84 (A)	6.00	46.84	5.91	Recycl only			9.00	_	
Three Cans	WG-NR	41.59 (A)	6.00	47.59	5.91		<u> </u>				
Four cans	WG-R	54.07 (A)	6.00	60.07	5.91						
Four cans	WG-NR	54.82 (A)	6.00	60.82	5.91						
							<u> </u>				
	ervice Codes: WG=Week			<u>J</u>		L	<u> </u>			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
Note 1:	The charge include	ad in this rate for r	ecyclina is S								
N-4- 0.	program are shown	n on page 23.	, -				ycling				
Note 2:	The charge include	n on page 23. ed in this rate for y	ardwaste is				ycling				
	The charge include yardwaste program	n on page 23. ed in this rate for y n are shown on pa	ardwaste is ige 24.	\$N/A. Descri	iption/rules	related to	-				
	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de	n on page 23. ed in this rate for y n are shown on pa ebit (if applicable):	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers	\$N/A. Descri	ption/rules	related to	nodity				
	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of	n on page 23. ed in this rate for y n are shown on pa ebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pe	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti	\$N/A. Descri	ption/rules	related to	nodity				
	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de	n on page 23. ed in this rate for y n are shown on pa ebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pe	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti	\$N/A. Descri	ption/rules	related to	nodity				
Note 2: Note 3: **Suspended,	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Descrist receiving sering commodity	iption/rules vice will re price adju	related to ceive a comm stment will be	nodity adjusted	cket TG-111672.(C	;)		
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Descrist receiving sering commodity	iption/rules vice will re price adju	related to ceive a comm stment will be	nodity adjusted	cket TG-111672.(C	;)		
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Descrist receiving sering commodity	iption/rules vice will re price adju	related to ceive a comm stment will be to Orders 01 a	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do	cket TG-111672.(C		ary 28, 2014	
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Descrist receiving sering commodity	iption/rules vice will re price adju	related to ceive a comm stment will be to Orders 01 a	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do			ary 28, 2014	
Note 3:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Descrist receiving sering commodity	iption/rules vice will re price adju	related to ceive a comm stment will be to Orders 01 a	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do			ary 28, 2014	
Note 3: **Suspended,	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the but allowed to become	n on page 23. ed in this rate for you are shown on pagebit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accounti	ardwaste is ige 24. Customers r month. Ti ng method.	\$N/A. Describe receiving serme commodity as subject to refu	iption/rules vice will re price adjus	related to ceive a commstment will be to Orders 01 a	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do	s on this page e			
Note 3: **Suspended, Issued By: Issue Date:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the but allowed to become Irmgard R Wilcox January 14, 2013	n on page 23. ed in this rate for your are shown on page 25. bit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accountions are effective on a ten	ardwaste is ge 24. Customers r month. Ting method.	\$N/A. Describe receiving sering commodity as subject to refu	option/rules vice will re price adjust nd pursuant	related to ceive a commstment will be to Orders 01 a Recy	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do	s on this page e	xpire: Febru		
Note 3: **Suspended, Issued By: Issue Date:	The charge include yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the but allowed to become	n on page 23. ed in this rate for your are shown on page 25. bit (if applicable): f \$4.81** credit pedeferred accountions are effective on a ten	ardwaste is ge 24. Customers r month. Ting method.	\$N/A. Describe receiving serme commodity as subject to refu	option/rules vice will re price adjust nd pursuant	related to ceive a commstment will be to Orders 01 a	nodity adjusted and 06 in Do	s on this page e	xpire: Febru		

particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle	Tariff No.	25		8th	Revised Page No.	26
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle			Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9	9	_	
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle		Item 105 Multi-fa	amily Service - Monthly Rates (c	continues on r	next page)	
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A			
circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 4:	particular trip. No c	redit will be given for partially fil			ustomer
Per pickup Type of receptacle	Note 5:	circumstances outsi toter more than 5 fe	ide the control of the driver, the et in order to reach the truck. T	driver is requ	ired to move an automat	ed cart or
Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$4.04 (A) Mini-can \$4.04 (A) Micro-mini-can \$4.04 (A) Micro-mini-can \$4.04 (A) Yard Waste \$1.90 G0-gallon toter n/a Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013	Note 6:	-	occasional extra can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or r	micro-mini-can on a regu	lar
State Stat					eptacle	
Mini-can \$4.04 (A) Micro-mini-can \$4.04 (A) Yard Waste \$1.90 60-gallon toter n/a Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						l
Micro-mini-can \$4.04 (A) Yard Waste \$1.90 60-gallon toter n/a Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013	i					
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013						
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)					^	
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013			Yard Waste	\$1.90		
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013						•
\$17.69 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)			60-gallon toter	n/a		
Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 7:	\$17.69 (A) per can/area in which the co	'unit. Service will be rendered oustomer resides. Note: If custo	on the normal omer requires	scheduled pickup day for service to be provided o	or the n other
Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Issued Bv:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
(For Official Use Only)		_			EK C - P 1	Marcal 4, 2042
	Issue Date:	January 14, 2013	(For Official Hea	Only)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
	Docket No. T	·G	·		By:	

Tariff No.	25			15th	_ Revised Page No.	27
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
Rates in this property own		nmercially billed mobile hor	ne courts where service i	s billed and	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$9.72 (A)	additiona	receptacle, il pickup month (A)	
Customers e	electing not to recycle	will be charged an addition	nal \$.75 per unit per mont	h.		
	price adjustment of \$	it (if applicable): Customers \$4.81** credit per month. T eferred accounting method	he commodity price adju	ceive a com stment will	imodiy be adjusted	
**Suspended,	but allowed to become	effective on a temporary basi	s subject to refund pursuant	to Orders 0	1 and 06 in Docket TG-11	11672.(C)
			Recycling	rates on th	is page expire: Febru	ary 28, 2014
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013	//5	Official Has Oaks		Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
		(<i>F</i> -	or Official Use Only)			

							
Tariff No.	25				<u>15th</u> Re	evised Page No.	28
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Itom 105	S Multi-Eamil	v Container S	ervice Dumi	ped in Compan	ny's Vehicle	
	item roc				ned container)		
				container, per			
Service Area: Pie	rce County as des	cribed in Appe	ndix A				
		r		Size o	r Type of Cont	ainer	
Permanent Servi	ice	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
First Pickup		23.42 (A)	32.76 (A)		78.26 (A)	110.00 (A)	
Each Additional		23.42 (A)	32.76 (A)				
Special Pickups		25.42 (A)	34.76 (A)				
Flat Monthly Ch		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a \$ n/a	
Minimum Month		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	р пла	
Temporary Serv Initial Delivery	ice	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	
Pickup Rate		25.42 (A)			80.26 (A)	112.00 (A)	
Rent Per Calen	dar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Rent Per Month		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	
Lost Containers					218 25 AN		
		600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00	
Note 2: Per be to the total series of the total series of the commodity pure total series of the tota	the same. If rent is container is not re- rements shall apply ving service will recorde adjustment will ude \$3.71 per yard arge of \$.75 per un	f rent is shown is not shown, it ady and the dr /. ceive a commodil be adjusted if per pick-up for it will be asses	, the rate for this to be including the incl	he first pickup led in the rate led by, the hourl lustment of \$2. g the deferred rvice. ti Family comp	and each addi for the first pic ly rate in 15 mi 08** credit per accounting me	nute yard per pick-up, ethod.	
	ges assessed (lids 00 per pickup for u				ers		
,	charge will apply if I	<u>.</u>				ustomer.	:
Charge will be re	eversed if containe	er is subsequer	ntly retrieved v	vithin 45-days	after charge is	applied.	
**Suspended, but allo	owed to become effective	ve on a temporary				in Docket TG-111672.	
				ecycling serv	rice rates on ti	nis page expire or	n: February 28, 2014
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: Jar	nuary 14, 2013		(For Offi	cial Use Only)	<u></u>	Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
			,				'
Docket No. TG		Date: _		By:		····	

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Tariff No.	25	-		,	8th	Revised Pa	ge No.	32
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9			_	_	
3			Item 120	Drums				
								
		Type of Service		\$22.63	er Drum, Pe	er Pickup		
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup		\$27.63				
`		Item 130 Litt	er Recepta	acles and Lit	ter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rece	ptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle	, Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a	 			
		Company-owned Rece	ptacle:	Rate Per I	Receptacle	, Per Pickup		
1		Size or Type:	<u> </u>	\$ n/a				
		Size or Type:		\$ <u>n/a</u>				
Special Trips: Til Regular Route:	me rates in Item	160 apply.	T Additio	nal cubic	1	·····	Ca	rry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	y:	ards per yard		ım Charge Pickup		ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	-	\$22.10 (A)	\$22.10	(A)	\$22.10	(A)	n/a	
Loose material		,			2/2		n/a	
(customer load Loose material)	n/a	n/a		n/a		11/4	
(company load)	\$22.10 (A)	\$22.10	(A)	\$22.10	(A)	n/a	
Issued By: Irmg	gard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: Jan	uary 14, 2013					Effectiv	e Date:	March 1, 2013
		(1	or Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:			

Tariff No. 25		8th Revised Page No.	38
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's [</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Inc. G-9		
	Item 230 Disposal Fees		
Observation that is the second control of the second control of	the toriff energifically refer to this item		
Charges in this item apply when other items in	the tarm specifically refer to this item.		
Disposal site (name or local	tion) Type of M	aterial Fee for I	Disposal
LLC dba LRI	Garbage	\$137.08 per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Stumps	\$137.08 per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Tires (car)	\$137.08 per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Tires (truck)	\$137.08 per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Concrete	\$137.08 per Ton	(A)
LLC dba LRI	Timbers and pil		(A)
LLC dba LRI	Sludge	\$137.08 per Ton	
LLC dba LRI	Appliance	\$30.00 per Unit	
LLC dba LRI	Asbestos (Regi	 	
LLC dba LRI	Clean Barrel (5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLC dba LRI	Clean Barrel (3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLC dba LRI	Demolition Deb		(A)
LLC dba LRI	Boiler Residue	\$137.08 per Ton	
	Sheetrock/Plas		
LLC dba LRI	Fluff	\$24.75 per Ton	
LLC dba LRI	Fluii	Ψ24.73 per τοπ	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.	Include charges assessed for special ons at each specific disposal site. Attac	commodities (tires, ch additional	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: January 14, 2013		Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	25				8th	Revised Pag	e No.	39
	Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Trade Name(s)	urrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9					
		Non-comp	acted Materia		n Company's Ve wned container) r pickup			
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as desc	cribed in Appendix	Α					
		49	4.5.77		or Type of Cor	6 Yard		
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	\$ n/a		
	Rent (if applicable)		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$87.86 (A)		
First Pick		\$19.73 (A)	\$27.22 (A)	\$33.85 (A) \$33.85 (A)	\$63.51 (A) \$63.51 (A)	\$87.86 (A)	 	
	ditional Pickup		\$27.22 (A)	\$35.85 (A)		\$89.86 (A)		
Special F		\$21.73 (A)	\$29.22 (A)				 -	
	thly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a \$ n/a	\$ n/a \$ n/a	\$ n/a \$ n/a	\$ n/a \$ n/a	 	
IVIINIMUM	Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	कृ ।।/व	φ II/a	Ψ 11/d	ψ Wa		
Temporary		\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10		
Initial Del			\$29.22 (A)	\$35.85 (A)	\$65.51 (A)	\$89.86 (A)		
Pickup R		\$21.73 (A)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		
	Calendar Day	\$ n/a \$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a		-
Rent Per		ф 11/а	φ 1//a	φ 11/a	y ma	W TOO	g. 4	
Lost Conta	amers:	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,050.00	201246 R. (2014) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Committee and the state of the
Note 2:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No credi Permanent Service: If the the same. If rent is If a container is not read increments shall apply.	t will be given for p rent is shown, the r not shown, it is to b dy and the driver m	artially-filled c ate for the firs e included in	ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the	ach additional p first pickup.			
	aly charges apply as define		:to\					
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lids, \$1.00 per pickup for un			containers.				
*Lost conta will be rev	ainer charge will apply if hersed if container is subs	nauler is unable to	etrieve a conf	ainer from a si	topped custome is applied.	r. Charge		
Issued By:	: Irmgard R Wilcox						<u></u>	
Issue Date	e: January 14, 2013		/F 05	ficial Use Only		Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2013
			(For Off	nciai Use Only	,			
Deeket Ne	o. TG	Data						

Tariff No. 25		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					0.0	Davisasi	Dama Na		40
Item 245 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-convende container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No.	25				•	8tn	Revised	Page No.		40
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container			Murrey's Dispo	sal C	o., Inc G-9						
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container		Ite	em 245 Conta	iner S	Service Di	umped in Co	ompanv's √	ehicle			
Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container		155									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container											İ
Permanent Service 32 gal can gal. Toter Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Special Pickup \$3.82 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			Rate	s stat	ed per conta	ainer, per pi	скир				
Permanent Service 32 gal can gal. Toter Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yar	Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	endix	Α				_		
Each Scheduled Pickup \$3.82 (A) \$,	
Special Pickups \$3.82 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$3.82 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: \$17.08 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.04 (A) per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013										_	Yard
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$3.82											
Pickup Rate \$3.82 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			\$3.82	(A)	D .	[Φ	BOOK STORY	<u> Ψ</u>	Ψ 	ĮΨ	
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: \$17.08 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.04 (A) per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013			\$3.82	(A)	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: \$17.08 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.04 (A) per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		····			·	<u></u>					
\$1.00 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2013		Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha	oly to commercia arge: \$17.08 (A) may be assesse	al bus	inesses. defined in Ite	em 75 and l		each wee	skly pickup.		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only) (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, u	nlatch	ing, etc.)						
Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2013		\$1.00 per pickup for t	unlatching, unlo	cking	gates and/o	or container	S.				
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						· · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	January 14, 2013						Effec	tive Date:	Mar	ch 1, 2013
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(F	or Official L	Jse Only)					
	Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:				

				·		·					
Tariff No.	25		-	8th	_Rev	ised page No.	42				
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9										
Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
	Rates stated per container, per pickup										
			'		•						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard				
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$	\$71.78 (A)	\$129.7	8 (A)	\$182.88 (A)	\$				
Special Pic	kups	\$	\$77.78 (A)	\$135.7	8 (A)	\$188.88 (A)	\$				
Temporary S	Service										
Pickup Rat	е	\$	\$77.78 (A)	\$135.7	8 (A)	\$188.88 (A)	\$				
!					.1 1		ale minleum				
Note 1:	Permanent Service: Se	ervice is defii	ned as no less t	inan sche	aulea	i, every other we	ek pickup,				
	unless local governmer	it requires m	ore frequent se	rvice or u	iniess	putrescibles are	icod on a				
	Customer will be charge	ed for servic	e requested, ev	en it tewe	er con	itamers are serv	iced on a				
	particular trip. No credi	t will be give	en for partially-ill	nea conta	iirters.	•					
	-1	unlogking u	nlotobing oto \								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	uniocking, u	matering, etc.)								
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$39.10 w	vill be assess	sed of custome	rs reques	t deliv	very of a compac	ctor.				
A flat month	y charge, per container,	for permane	ent regularly scl	heduled c	uston	ners may be ma	de if computed				
as described		'									
If a company	employee disconnect/r	econnect co	mpactor a char	ge of \$6.5	55 pe	r haul will be ass	sessed.				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		<u></u>	·							
Issue Date	January 14, 2013				Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2013				
.0000 5000.		(Fo	or Official Use C	Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:					

	 	 			 						
Tariff No. 2	5			8th	Revised Page No.	43					
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		ırrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9								
	lka-ma C	DEE Containor Co	nice Dumped	in Company's V	ohiolo						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard					
Each Scheduled Picki	ıb	\$91.00 (A)	\$123.42 (A)	\$152.43 (A)	\$228.63 (A)	\$					
Special Pickups	•	\$97.00 (A)	\$129.42 (A)	\$158.43 (A)	\$234.63 (A)	\$					
Temporary Service			II at : <u>646</u> -1679								
Pickup Rate		\$97.00 (A)	\$129.42 (A)	\$158.43 (A)	\$234.63 (A)	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnects compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed.											
Issued By: Irmgard R	Wilcox										
Issue Date: January 1	4, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013					
		(Fo	r Official Use On	'y)							
Docket No. TG		Date: _		By:							

Tariff No. 25	_		_8th_	Revised Page No.	44						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc. G-9									
	Itam 255 Container	Sanitas Dumn	ad in Campanyle	Vahicla							
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
	•	ted per containe		,							
	rates sta	tea per containe	, per piekap								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yard	Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$155.89 (A)	\$205.33 (A)	\$293.59 (A) \$	\$						
Special Pickups	\$	\$161.89 (A)	\$211.33 (A)	\$299.59 (A) \$	\$						
Temporary Service			Capacity Printer								
Pickup Rate	\$	\$161.89 (A)	\$211.33 (A)	\$299.59 (A) \$	\$						
	10 will be assessed of c	partially-filled con g, etc.) ustomers reques	tainers. t delivery of a cor	mpactor.							
If a company employee disconne	ect/reconnects compacto	or a charge of \$6	.55 per haul will l	oe assessed.							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
ioodod by. Hingard It Filloon											
Issue Date: January 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013						
	(For Official Use	Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _								

											
Tariff No.	25			<u>8th</u>	Revised Page No.	45					
Company Name		1urrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
Registered Trade	e Name(s)										
	Itam 25	E Containor	· Convios D	umped in Comr	any's Vehicle						
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Sen		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yard	Yard					
Each Schedule	ed Pickup	\$	\$	\$228.94 (A)		\$					
Special Pickup	os	\$	<u> </u> \$	\$234.94 (A)	\$333.37 (A) \$	\$					
Temporary Ser	vice				0000007 (4) (6	Te					
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$234.94 (A)	\$333.37 (A) \$	\$					
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Service is def	ined as no le	ss than schedu	led, every other week pic	ckup,					
[*	unless local governm	ent requires n	nore frequent	t service or unle	ess putrescibles are invo	lved.					
]	Customer will be cha	rged for service	ce requested,	even if fewer o	ontainers are serviced o	n a					
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be give	en for partiall	y-filled containe	ers.						
'	F	Ü	•	•							
	Flat monthly charges	will be assess	sed as define	ed in Item 75.							
A acceptation show	rges assessed (lids, t	inlocking unl	atching etc.)								
Accessorial cria	iges assessed (ilds, i	arnocking, and	atoming, cto.								
An initial deliver	y charge of \$39.10 w	ill be assesse	d of custome	rs request deliv	ery of a compactor.						
					1 1 25						
		for permanen	t regularly sc	heduled custom	ners may be made if con	iputed as					
described in Iter	m /5.										
If a company en	onlovee disconnect/re	econnects co	mnactor a ch	arge of \$6.55 p	er haul will be assessed						
li a company ch	inployee disconnective	300111100101. 00		ange or torres p							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013				Effective Date	e: March 1, 2013					
			(For Official (Use Only)							
		_	_4		D						
Docket No. TG-		D	ate:		By:						
I .											

Tariff No. 25	-	13th Revised Page No. 46								
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
	- Container Service Dumped in Company's d Material with recycling (Customer-owned co Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard										
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$89.13 (A) \$164.50 (A) \$234.98 (A) \$										
Special Pickups	\$ \$95.13 (A) \$170.50 (A)	\$240.98 (A) \$								
Temporary Service Pickup Rate	\$ \$95.13 (A) \$170.50 (A)	\$240.98 (A) \$								
unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No creduse Accessorial charges assessed (lids, the An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 with the content of the content	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.										
**Suspended, but allowed to become effective	on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orde	rs 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C)								
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014										
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: January 14, 2013		ctive Date: March 1, 2013								
	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

											
Tariff No	25	-			<u>13th</u>	Revised Pag	ge No.	47			
Company Nan	ne/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal C	Co., Inc G-9								
Registered Tra											
					_						
		Item 255 Conta									
		Compacted Mater		container, per		d Container)					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o otatoa por s	oomanior, por	pionap						
Service Area:	Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix	κA								
Compaction R	atio 3:1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Size o	т Туре с	f Container					
Permanent So	Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard										
Each Sched	uled Pickup	\$114.28 (A)	\$158.35 (\$298.48 (A)	\$	\$			
Special Pick		\$120.28 (A)	\$164.35 (A) \$204.9	9 (A)	\$304.48 (A)	\$	\$			
Temporary Se											
Pickup Rate		\$120.28 (A)	\$164.35 (A) \$204.9	9 (A)	\$304.48 (A)	\$	\$			
Note1: f	Permanent Service	Service is defined a	as no less th	an scheduled	every (other week nicks	ın				
1		ment requires more f			•	•					
		arged for service rec									
		redit will be given for			iamoro c	3,0 00, 1,000 0,, 1	•				
·	oditiodidi trip. 110 o	Todat will bo given to	p =								
Accessorial ch	narges assessed (li	ds, unlocking, unlate	hing, etc.)								
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$39.1	0 will be assessed o	f customers	request delive	ery of a	compactor.					
A flat monthly described in It		ner, for permanent re	gularly sche	duled custome	ers may	be made if com	puted as				
If a company of	employee disconne	ct/reconnect compac	ctor a charge	of \$6.55 per	haul wil	l be assessed.					
		receive a commodity will be adjusted ann					ck-up.				
Above rates in	nclude \$3.71 per ya	rd, per pick-up for re	cycling servi	ce.							
**Suspended, but	allowed to become effe	ective on a temporary basis	s subject to refu	nd pursuant to O	rders 01 a	and 06 in Docket TG	-111672.(C)				
				Recycline	ı ratoe 4	nn this nage ev	nire on: F	ebruary 28, 2014			
		•		Recycling	j rates t	on uns page ex	pire oii. i	ebidary 20, 2014			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013					Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2013			
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No. To	G	Date	:		B ₃	<i>ı</i> :					

Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	Tariff No.	25			13th	Revised P	age No.	48			
Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A			lurrey's Disposa	I Co., Inc G-9							
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container	Registered	Trade Name(s)		·- ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·						
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container			Item 255 Con	tainer Service I	Dumped in Comp	any's Vehicle					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service 22 gal 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 7 Yard 9 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$202.45 (A) \$267.41 (A) \$366.72 (A) \$ \$ Special Pickups \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended: but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 08 in Docket TC-111672 (C) **Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issue Date: January 14, 2013	Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)										
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service 12 gal 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 7 Yard 7 Yard 8 Special Pickup \$ \$202.45 (A) \$267.41 (A) \$386.72 (A) \$ \$ \$580.41 (A) \$23.41 (A) \$386.72 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$580.41 (A) \$23.41 (A) \$380.72 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Permanent Service 32 gal 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Permanent Service 32 gal 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Compaction Ratio 4:1										
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$202.45 (A) \$267.41 (A) \$386.72 (A) \$ \$Special Pickups \$ \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			32 001	3 Vard				Yard			
Special Pickups \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ Shape Service \$ \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ Shape Service \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ Shape Service \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ Shape Service Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if Newer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. "Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TC-111672 (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Base: January 14, 2013											
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$208.45 (A) \$273.41 (A) \$392.72 (A) \$ \$											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. "Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Bay: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				Ψ200:43 (A)	μωνο (τι)	3.52 (PESSE					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. "Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 [Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 [For Official Use Only)			S	\$208.45 (A)	\$273.41 (A)	\$392.72 (A)	\$	I\$			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	1 ICKUP IXE		IΨI	Ψ200.40 (/1)	Ψ210.11 (//)	4002.72 (7.9)		-J.Y			
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 **Ger Official Use Only) **March 1, 2013	Note1:	unless local governme Customer will be charg	nt requires more jed for service re	frequent service equested, even if	or unless putreso fewer containers	cibles are involve	ed.				
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672 (C) **Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 **Effective Date: March 1, 2013	1		•								
described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	An initial de	livery charge of \$39.10 v	will be assessed	of customers rec	uest delivery of a	compactor.					
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08** credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)			, for permanent	regularly schedul	ed customers ma	y be made if con	nputed as				
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. **Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	If a compan	y employee disconnect/	reconnect comp	actor a charge of	\$6.55 per haul wi	ill be assessed.					
Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Customers The commo	receiving service will rec odity price adjustment wi	eive a commodi Il be adjusted an	ty price adjustme nually using the	nt of \$2.08 cred deferred accountil	it per yard per pi ng method.	ick-up.				
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates	s include \$3.71 per yard,	per pick-up for	recycling service.							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 14, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2013	**Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C)										
Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014										
Issue Date: January 14, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						· ·············			
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	January 14, 2013				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2013			
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Official	Use Only)						
	Docket No.	TG	Da	te:	B	y:					

Tariff No.	25			<u>13th</u>	Revised P	age No.		49				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., In	c G-9								
ixegistered i	riade Name(3)											
				e Dumped in Co								
	Cor	•		ycling (Customer-)						
	Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Ap	pendix A									
Compaction	Ratio 5:1			Size or	Type of Containe							
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard		Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$306.55 (A)	\$443.78 (A)	\$	\$					
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$312.55 (A)	\$449.78 (A)	\$	\$					
Temporary		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		1			III A SA TIME TO A					
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$312.55 (A)	\$449.78 (A)	\$	\$					
Note1:	Permanent Service: unless local governm	ent requires	more freque	nt service or unles	s putrescibles a	e involved.						
	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre					viceo on a						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking,	unlatching, e	tc.)								
An initial del	livery charge of \$39.10	will be asses	ssed of custo	mers request deli	very of a compac	tor.						
A flat month described in	ly charge, per containe Item 75.	r, for permar	nent regularly	scheduled custor	mers may be ma	de if comput	ed as					
If a company	y employee disconnect	/reconnect c	ompactor a c	harge of \$6.55 pe	r haul will be ass	essed.						
	receiving service will re dity price adjustment w						up.					
Above rates	include \$3.71 per yard	l, per pick-up	for recycling	service.								
**Suspended, but allowed to become effective on a temporary basis subject to refund pursuant to Orders 01 and 06 in Docket TG-111672.(C)												
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	•										
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013		(For Off	icial Use Only)	Effe	ective Date:	Marc	h 1, 2013				
			(i til till	olai 030 Olliy)								
Docket No.	TG		Date:	·	By:							
			_									